TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coastal Supply Company, Inc.		08/19/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harvest Garden Pro, LLC		
Street Address:	1977 Bay Road		
City:	Milford		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19963		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85372123	BANFE
Registration Number:	2989555	NATURE'S PRIDE
Registration Number:	3001446	NATURE'S PRIDE
Registration Number:	2994856	GARDEN PRO
Registration Number:	3083653	COLOURSCAPES
Registration Number:	2944791	ICBIN
Registration Number:	2330480	SOIL KING
Registration Number:	1911655	FANTASY SAND
Registration Number:	1786370	GARDEN PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)723-5181 336-723-5180 Phone:

jarcher@ennsandarcher.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004628 FRAME: 0046

900202824

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Julia C. Archer 939 Burke Street Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		COASTAL TO HARVEST CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Julia C. Archer	
Signature:		/jarcher/	
Date:		09/23/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Coastal Supply to Harvest Garden Pro Name Change#page1.tif source=Coastal Supply to Harvest Garden Pro Name Change#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004628 FRAME: 0047

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "COASTAL SUPPLY CO., INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"COASTAL SUPPLY CO., INC." TO "HARVEST GARDEN PRO, LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT
5:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

0735613 8100V

110937222

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 8982274

DATE: 08-22-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004628 FRAME: 0048

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:24 PM 08/19/2011 FILED 05:24 PM 08/19/2011 SRV 110937222 - 0735613 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed in Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is December 5, 1969.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Coastal Supply Co., Inc.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Harvest Garden Pro, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Continuate on the

16/Aday of August, 2011.

By:

Name: Paul Sellew

Tille Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004628 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 09/23/2011